General Order No. (9-2

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

GENERAL ORDER APPOINTING CJA PANELL MEMBERS

Upon recommendation of the CJA Panel Selection Commiitee and approval by the judges
of this court, it is hereby ORDERED that the individuals listed in the attachment are appointed as
members of this court’s CJA panels.! Each panel member’s appointment shall continue until further

order of the Court.

Beaumont Panel Attorney Doug Barlow is hereby appointed to the CJA Panel Selection

Committee. This general order supercedes its predecessor, General Order 07-11.

"”c\"\\

Signed this v day of January, 2009.

FOR THE COURT;

E \w - ( o

DAVID FOLSOM
Chief Judge

*New members appear in underlined text; removed members appear in strikeout text.
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CJA PANELS BY DIVISION
U. S. DISTRICT COURT, TEXAS EASTERN
Per General Order 09-2

BEAUMONT DIVISION

A PANEL MEMBERS TEXAS BAR #

1. Barlow, David 00793305

2. Barlow, Douglas Milton 01753700

3. Burbank, Thomas John 03355340

4. Clarkson, Richard J. 04323000

5. Cotlar, Dorian C. 24031974

6. DelLee, James A. 05650500

7. Dennison, Gary F. 05755000

8. Flatten, Gerald Russell 07112500

9. Grove, David E 08548500

10. Hall, Kevin M. 24041041 appeals only
11. Hamm, Jimmy Dee 08853520

12. Hanna, Thomas Lee 08920000

13.  Harris, William Howard 09096150

14. Hawthorn, Joseph C. 09258000

15. Hawthorn, Zackary Joseph 24014603

16. Keller, Kimberly 24014182 appeals only

17. Kuniansky, Richard Ben 11762840



18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Laird, Wm. M. "Mike"
Lanier, Ronald Edward
LeBlanc, Nolan Joseph, Jr.
Makin, James R.
Maselli,Jani J.

McElroy, John D.
McGuire, Kenneth W.

Montalvo, Gerardo S.

Roebuck, Thomas Peter, Jr.

Sekaly-Cribbs, Kevin
Schmucker, Margaret
Tantzen, Jay Edward
Thompson, Charles David
West, Raquel

Wright, Russell James

B PANEL MEMBERS

1.

2.

Battaglia, Richard

Cooney, James Patrick

Cribbs, Clarence H. “Sonny”

Ebaugh, Nelson
Gray, Guy James, Jr.

Morian, William S.

11826300

11934500

12071500

12852500

00791195

13584075

00798361

24039066

17156500

00792826

24030874

00786278

00794735

00793768

22055500

01918058

04770000

05078000

24007139

08336500

00791301

appeals only

Houston area defendants only

appeals/writs only



7. Swallers, Sunshine L. 24048166

TYLER DIVISION
A PANEL MEMBERS
1. Albritton, Eric Miller 00790215
2. Bass, Craig 24045458

3. Baynham, Thomas Jefferson, Jr. 01943500

4. Beale, Jason Kyle 24009892
5. Breding, Mark W. 00787133
6. Carroll, Otis W., Jr. 03895700
7. Cassel, Jason D. 24006970
8. Curley, William M. 05257100
9. Curry, Tonda L. 05275400
10. D’Angelo, Carlo 24052664
11.  Davis, Richard “Dick” 05537800
12. Evans, George S. 06717580
13.  Files, F.R. "Buck", Jr. 06993000
14. Findlay, Eric 00789886
15. Flanery, Matt 24012632
16.  Fletcher, Natalie 0055358 OH
17. Grant, Darren D. 24012723

18. Green, Steven 24004673



19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31,
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

Haas, Jeff Lynn

Hall, Kevin M.

Harrison, Joe Brett

Hill, Wesley

Holmes, Clifton L.
Huggler, James W., Jr.
Johnson, Carolyn Sue “Suzie”
Keller, Kimberly

Long, Benjamin Dale
McKee, R. Scott

McClain, Thomas B.
Mims, Bobby Dean

Pace, R. Kelly

Perez, Mark

Roberson, Clifton
Rosenkrans, Scott William
Schmucker, Margaret
Thigpen, Joe Kyle
Thompson, John Rex

Van Cleef, Louis Charles Edmond
Volberding, James W.

Waldron, Greg

08659600

24041041

00793909

24032294

09907000

00795437

10688000

24014182

12514000

24044144

13388600

12172200

15396025

15777750

16996020

17261050

24030874

19837400

19956150

00786305

00786313

00788598

appeals only

appeals only

appeals/writs only



41.

42.

43.

Welker, Mark LL
Wilson, Robert Hughes

Wright, Wm. C. “Bill”

B PANEL MEMBERS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Baade, William Brandon
Blair, Patricia

Brumbelow, Tina Marie
Davidson, Donald S.

Day, Chris

DeRieux, Elizabeth
Dickerson, Charles Clay
Gimble, Brent

Grainger, George R. “Dick”
Hooks, Shannon Charles
Howard, Brent C.

Hurst, Dannis R.
Killingsworth, Donald Francis
Lauffer, Charles E., Jr.
Lawhorn, Tab Eugene
Mann, James M.

Nichols, Charles W.

12551490

00798592

220650009

00793189

07960003

24031890

00793180

05613010

05770585

05823500

24057866

08286000

24045001

10062600

10313500

11409050

11989400

24039009

12926150

14994200



18. Perry, Glenn A. 15801500

19.  Platten, Erick 24027620
20. Race, Deborah J. 16448700 appeals only
21. Raney, Kenneth Earl 16541550
22, Rorie, Thomas David 17238000
23.  Rosenstein, Bill 17279500
24.  Shumate, Joe Edward 18327500
25.  Skelton, Henry Thomas 18457500
26.  Smith, Bruce A. 18542800
27. Whitehurst, Bill N. 21356600
28. Yarbrough, Herbert A. 111 22133500
29.  Youngblood, John Lathan 24003222

SHERMAN DIVISION

A PANEL MEMBERS

1. Baer, Stephen U. 24025953
2. Bakker, Jens 01610050
3. Barbieri, Heather J. 24007298
4. Belden, Micah Shaw 24044294
5. Borah, John 00795765
6. Breding, Mark W. 00787133

7. Cardwell, Garland Don 03790600



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

Cobb, Gerald Wayne

D’Angelo, Carlo

De La Garza, Rafael 11

Dunn, Adrienne Ann
Durrance, Neil Lee
Greene, Douglas C.
Hagood, Ralph J., Jr.
Hall, Kevin M.

Haughton, John

Haynes, David Kelton

Herrington, Robert J.
Hoover, Donald
Hopping, John
Isaacson, Lars
Jarvis, Robert T.
Keller, Kimberly
Linder, Phillip
Mickelsen, Franklyn
Morris, Bryan Mac
Morris, James M.
Nation, John D.

Nunn, Randall

04436000
24052664
00789251
24040836
06287550
49173 PA
08698500
24041041
00787660
09285500
00790163
24053019
24007384
24042988
10586500
24014182
12363560
14011020
00792706
14487500
14819700

15137500

appeals only

appeals only



30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

O’Shea, Brian
Pederson, William N, 111
Petrazio, Joel Keith
Perez, Mark

Peterson, Bobbie J.
Richardson, Robert Earl, Jr.
Samonek, Michael
Schmucker, Margaret
Shapiro, Todd

Smith, James

Smith, John Hunter
Smith, Jr., Reginald B.
Smith, Thomas Scott
Souza, Christian T.
Stith, William

Teakell, John R.
Umphres, Phillip C.
Uselton, Ronald W.
Van Cleef, Louis Charles Edmond
Wadas, Derk A.
Weaver, Richard

Welker, Mark LL

15334950

24030011

00794447

15777750

02112205

16873000

00789795

24030874

24027852

00792841

24028393

00791693

18688900

00785414

00792007

19756800

20378300

20415775

00786305

24043330

21010800

12551490

appeals or writs only

appeals only



52.

53.

West, George E, 11

Whalen, James P.

B PANEL MEMBERS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Anderson, Gary A.
Boyd, William M.
Broden, F. Clinton

Brown, Johnny

Castleman, Jennifer Anne

Dull, James E.

Fitts, Kara Michelle
Fritts, Joey Dan
Gant, Billy Ray
Hagen, Harold F.
Hamilton, David M.
Hikel, Gordon
Howard, Richard D.
Hyde, Heath Enix
Jaggers, Macy

Jett, J. Craig

Martens, Dan E.

21197800

00794837

00797927

02780000

24001495

03146550

24027796

0688940 IL

24032180

24036598

007626400

08687250

08825560

00787696

00790922

00796807

24030489

10660750

13050500

10



18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Meehan, Richard D.
Moltz, Zan

Moraine, David J.
Mosher, Michael D.
Palmer, Scott

Preston, George L.
Price, Warren

Rodgers, James R.
Rubarts, Barry
Smythe, Peter Christian
Tran, Luan Adam
Thompson, John Rex
Wadas, Derk A.
Waldron, Greg
Warren, Gary

Waite, Gary L.
Willeford, David “Keith”
Williams, David S.
Wood, Richard W.
Wynne, Michael C.

Zachary, William G.

13898700

24013182

00795830

14580100

00797196

16274900

00797265

17136300

24007958

00788442

34715 CO

19956150

24043330

00787696

00785181

20667500

00791931

24039380

21906000

22110800

24006305

11



TEXARKANA DIVISION

A PANEL MEMBERS

10.

11.

12.

13

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Albritton, Eric Miller
Anderson, Darren Wade
Boyd, Jack N.

Breding, Mark W.
Crisp, John D. Jr.
D’Angelo, Carlo
Fletcher, Natalie

Hall, Kevin M.
Harrelson, Jeffrey
Henry, Craig L.
Hornshy, Troy

Keller, Kimberly
Mowery, Howard
Schmucker, Margaret
Smith, Alwin A.

Stroud, John F. HI

Van Cleef, Louis Charles Edmond
Waldron, Greg

B PANEL MEMBERS

Barnette, Charles D.

00790215

00792331

02769700

00787133

24062682

24052664

0055358 OH

24041041

00798241

09479260

00790919

24014182

14607250

24030874

018532200

19423555

00786305

00788598

01787500

12

appeals only

appeals only

appeals or writs only



10.

11.

12.

Condit, Bruce A.
Cooksey, Don C.
Golden, Matthew F.
Harell, William B.
Hudspeth, Glen Carter
James, David Lynn
Peek, Michael D.
Rochelle, Cary G.
Thompson, John Rex
Wood, Marshall

Young, Damon

MARSHALL DIVISION

A PANEL MEMBERS

1.

2.

Albritton, Eric Miller
Breding, Mark W.
Cole, Robert C., Jr.
Curry, Tonda
D’Angelo, Carlo
Fletcher, Natalie
Hall, Kevin M.

Holmes, Clifton L.

04656550
04762500
24055560
09042250
10169800
10539600
15720500
17125200
19956150
00797690

22176700

00790215

00787133

04547800

05275400

24052664

0055358 OH

24041041 appeals only

09907000

13



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Huggler, James W.

Hurlburt, Richard

Keller, Kimberly

Mclntyre, John M.

Schmucker, Margaret

Van Cleef, Louis Charles Edmond
Volberding, James W.

Waldron, Greg

Welker, Mark LL

B PANEL MEMBERS

1.

2.

10.

Baldwin, Francis S., Jr.
Baxter, Samuel

Beale, Jason Kyle
Cox, Terry L.

Griffith, David B.
Hughey, Joe A.

Miller, Mike C.
Patterson, Charles C.
Rectenwald, Scott

Thompson, John Rex

LUFKIN DIVISION

00795437

10308600

24014182

13683400

24030874

00786305

00786313

00788598

12551490

01623800

01938000

24009892

04956485

08479300

10245000

14101100

15587000

00794510

19956150

14

appeals only

appeals or writs only



A PANEL MEMBERS

10.

11.

12

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Anderson, Jon L.
Braselton, Forrest G.
Charanza, Albert J., Jr.
Curry, Tonda

Deaton, T. Ryan
Dennison, Gary

Hall, Kevin M.
Heath, John R.
Huggler, James W.
James, Jerin Timothy
Keller, Kimberly
McGuire, Kenneth W.
Moss, Roger N.
Schmucker, Margaret
Tunnel, John Wesley
Volberding, James W.
Watts, Gregory D.

Whiteker, Jerry Neal

B PANEL MEMBERS

1.

Bloodworth, William Douglas

01169100

02904000

00783820

05275400

24007095

05755000

24041041

09348000

00795437

10543000

24014182

00798361

14591000

24030874

20292100

00786313

24003143

21361500

00783673

15

appeals only

appeals only

Houston area defendants only

appeals or writs only



2. Guillory, David Joseph 00783673
3. Sheridan, JoAl 00783784

4, Thompson, John Rex 19956150

16





